
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. OLEASENO. AGE 

2 GS-108-07060 7 .).l)i 0 1 of 2 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

112 Henry St., Olympia, WA 98506 WA7974 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between J 4 ASSOCIATES 

whose address is 2450 MOTTMAN RD SW 
TUMWATER, WA 98512-6219 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
lease is amended effective July 1. 2010, as follows: 


Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 2 has been prepared to establish beneficial occupancy and revise Rent 

Periods accordingly. 


Therefore, paragraphs 2, 4, 16 and 17 of Standard Form 2 US Government Lease For Real Property are 
hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following. 

2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on July 1, 
2010 and continuing through June 30, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be 
hereinafter set forth. The lease term is ten (10) years, five (5} years firm. 

4. The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after June 30, 2015 by 
giving at least 120 days' notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of 
termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing. 

Continued on Page 2 

AME; OF SIGNE;R 

s. f2p,/;l_cfc-.tl ..:JOii.,, s d.-1 

- S'I 2. -?ZI 

Previous edition is not usable 



Page2of2 

16. Pursuant to Paragraph 3 of the Lease, Amount ofAnnual Rent and Rate per Month, payable on 7 ,820 Rentable 
area is as follows: 

Annual Operating Amortized 
Rent Period1 

Shell Rent Rent Tls3 Annual Rent2 Monthly Rent 
07/01/10-06/30/15 $147,267.00 $23,069.00 $83.465.03 $253,801.03 $21,150.09 
07/01 /15-06/30/20 $159,215.20 $23,069.00 $0.00 $182,284.20 $15,190.35 

1 Rent for the period of 07/01/10 through 08/31/10 is adjusted pursuant to Paragraph 17 below 
2 

Full Service Annual Rent includes all operating costs, taxes and Tis 
3 Amortized Tis calculated at $46.50 per USF @8% for 5 years 

17. Adjusted monthly rent payments (Application of Commission Credit and Amortization of Tenant Improvements): 

The commission credit shall be applied in equal monthly amounts against the shell rental payments over the 
minimum number of months that will not exceed the monthly shell rental per Section 2.3.B of the SFO. 
The monthly rent adjusted for the payment of amortized Tis and the commission credit is as follows: 

Commission Calculation: 

Years 1-5 --1-1111m1 
GSA Credit:....._ .... 

Studley, lnc.~and, Inc.~ 


The monthly rent adjusted for the commission credit is as follows: 

Scheduled 
Rent Period Monthly Rent Shell Rent 
07/01/10 - 07/31/10$21.150.09 $12,272.25 
08/01/10 - 08/31/10$21, 150.09 $12,272.25 
09/01/10 - 09/30/10$21, 150.09 $12,272.25 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

Scheduled Mo. Commission 
Credit 

$-0­





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07060-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



